Government of Jammu and Kashmir
Home Department
Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Sanction for the condemnation of un-serviceable spares/ material (MT store items) of Police Transport
Workshop, Srinagar w.e.f 01.04,2015 to 31.03.2017.

Reference:- PHQ, J&K's No. PHQ/P&T/MTR-Cond-03/2017 dated 10.10.2017.

Government Order No. Home- (56 25 of 2023
DATED: &4~ .12.2023.

In terms of Govt. order No. 810-JK-(GAD) of 2020 dated 01.09.2020 and GFR Rules-2017, under Rule-
217, sanction is hereby accorded to the Condemnation/ Auction of Un-serviceable Spares (MT store items)
held on the stock of Police Transport Workshop Srinagar, having book value of Rs. 1,93,61,217.00 (Rupees
one crore ninety-three lakh sixty-one thousand, two hundred seventeen) only, as detailed in Annexure-
A,B,C,D,EF,G,H,IJK,L,M,N,O,P & Q to this order, subject to the condition that there is no audit objection
involved in the procurement of these store items ;-

S. No. Description Qtty. Book value
1, Tata 407 TC (Annexure-A) 168 3610373
2. TATA Sumo/ Magic/ Indica (Annexure-B) g9 945088
3. TATA Safari (Annexure-C) 05 5765
4, Truck/ Bus (Heavy vehicle) (Annexure-D) 144 2408181
5 Gypsy MPF] (Annexure-E) 139 2559130
6. Maruti Car/Van/ Alto/ Esteern (Annexure-F) 49 61652
7. Amb. Car (Annexure-G) 89 478477
8. Rakshak/ Bolero/ Invader {Annexure-H) 154 4372723
9. V&M Scorpio (Annexure-1) 22 130007
10. Motor Cycle Enfield (Annexure-J) 70 208708
11, Motor Cycle Hero Honda & Glamour (Annexure-K) 23 34746
12.  [Tools and plants (Annexure-L) 10 190390
13.  Machine Job items (Annexure-M) 10 45517
14, Universal items (Annexure-N) 15 301989
15. Tyre, Tubes & Batteries (Annexure-0) 8 213988
16. Refurbishment spares of Rakshak Jeep (Annexure-P}) [186 2404998

F.l Pump spares (Annexure-Q) 128 1389485
Total amount Rs. 1,93,61,217.00

In order to disposed off the above mentioned un-serviceable spare/MT items, the department is advised
to adopt procedure laid down vide Govt. Order No:- 63-JK-(ARI& Trgs) of 2021 dated 23-12-2021. Revenue
generated through the auction is deposited into nearest Govt. Treasury immediately, under Major Head-
0055-Police, Sale proceeds dead stock/ auction.

Further, Instructions issued vide Circular No FD-Code/393/2021-02-147 dated 12.04.2022, are required
to be followed.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.
Sd/-
( R.K Goyal), 1AS
Financial commissioner/ACS to the Government,
No. Home-Acc04/48/2023/e-7348621 Dated:- O'J‘_J—.J.Z.ZD23.
Copy to the:-
Principal Accountant General, J&K, Srinagar.
Director General of Police, J&K, Jammu.
Pvt. Secretary to Financial Commissioner/ACS to Government, Home Department.
Pvt. Secretary to Financial Commissioner/ACS to Government, Finance Department.
Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Adm. Department.
In charge website, Home Department
Government Orders file (w.2.5.c).
Master file.

SO R e




Pagel

Annexure-A to the Government Order No. Home- _@c:_l—_ 0f 2023 dated 0 4-12.2023

S.No Description Stock Reg. | Qtty. | Cost Amountin Rs.

1 Piston assy. 3 v 6604 113208

2 Main bearing 6 3 580 1740

3 Valve inlet/Exhaust 7 3 1390 | 4170

4 Side piston ring 11 2 185 370

5 Timing case oil seal 14 5 155 775

6 Engine main oil seal 15 6 175 1050

7 Came tickee 17 2 370 740

8 Turbo charger assy. 25 8 37729 | 301832

9 Diesel pipe 30 6 560 3360

10 Accelerator paddle with Modem 37 1 7938 | 7938
Sensor

19 Cylinder sleeve set 39 3 1884 | 5652

12 Turbo rubber pipe 44 1 360 360

13 Engine foundation bolt 54 2 50 100

14 Taped cover cup 55 3 280 840

15 Fuel pump kit 56 2 180 360

16 Diesel filter top 60 2 755 1510

17 Water reserve tank 61 2 2901 | 5802

18 Overflow wall 63 1 60 60

19 Oil sump gage 1/0 65 4 540 2160

20 Diesel filter plug Euro 111 66 10 230 2300

21 Temperature plug 67 3 390 1170

22 Air hose rubber 67 560 560

23 Fuel filter primer 70 6 392 2352

24 | Cylinder head gasket 116 12 402 4824

25 Fan belt 118 480 4320

26 Head pump lathe 120 220 1980

27 Big and Bearing 123 354 1770

28 Piston ring STD 124 15 4400 66000

29 Accelerator cable 132 11 490 5390

30 | Diesel filter assy, complete 135 2 2750 | 5500

31 Pressure plate 407 143 145 2609 | 378305

32 Clutch plate 148 156 1734 270504

33 Synchroniser 3rd,Top 151 6 475 2850

34 4th Gear roller bearing 152 1 1019 1019

2:_?9

e




Page 2

35 3rd Gear sleeve 161 3 1497 | 4491
36 2nd Gear roller bearing 164 2 1312 2624
37 4th Gear sleeve 166 2 1089 2178
38 Gear box main shaft assy. 167 2 2931 | 5862
39 Gear lever kit 169 4 540 2160
40 2nd ,3rd Gear sleeve shafting 170 4 940 3760
41 Drive shaft/Counter shaft 171 3 4409 13227
42 1st,2nd speed gear 171 1 1946 | 1946
43 Engage gear 4th,5th 172 4 1060 4240
44 2nd Gear assy. 172 3 2550 | 7650
45 Gear 4th Speed 173 1 3250 | 3250
46 Counter shaft bearing 174 1 886 886
47 Gear box coupling flange 175 1 1210 | 1210
48 3rd Gear assy. 177 9 3459 | 31131
49 Gear box block bearing 181 3 1089 | 3177
50 Gear box foundation 186 2 382 764
51 Case 3rd gear roller bearing 188 1 1010 | 1010
52 5th Speed gear 189 2 3409 |6818
53 Gear box oil seal 190 1 280 280
54 | Collar bush 195 1 810 810
8h Sleeve 1st,2nd 196 2 856 1712
56 Fly wheel bearing 199 1 130 130
57 M.0il filter old model 4 173 155 26815
58 Diesel filter fine/course 9 675 225 151875
59 Air cleaner filter set 18 281 1030 | 289430
60 Water body assy. With Gasket 20 7 4450 | 31150
61 Fuel filter water separator Bs 111 22 11 2715 | 29865
62 Engine overhauling gasket 25 2340 | 18720
63 Thermo state valve 31 6 980 5880
64 Hose pipe set 33 1 670 670
65 M.0il filter 37 5 155 775
66 Diesel filter Bs.1II 40 40 1179 [47160
67 Synchroniser ring 3rd,4th 191 34 475 16150
68 Synchroniser 1st,2nd 194 38 475 18050
69 Clutch bearing assy. With carrier 197 58 1150 | 66700
70 Wiper armature 15 3 1694 | 5082
71 Wiper machine assy. 16 5 4200 21000

I




Page 3

72 Rocker plate 19 2 1625 | 3250
73 Wiper arm 22 10 600 6000
74 | Alternator rotter Auto lucas 33 1 1937 | 1937
75 Self bearing end plate 34 1 595 595
76 Wiper link rod with gear 38 2 2240 | 4480
77 Stop switch 40 2 840 1680
78 | Battery lead with thimble 42 | 60 60

79 Wiper bush card 42 4 1251 5004
80 Alternator cut cut Lucas 43 15 1038 | 15570
81 Self housing Lucas 56 1 1327 1327
82 Selfarmature Lucas 59 14 3700 | 51800
83 Wiper gear plastic Big/Small 61 9 350 3150
84 Self field coil 63 2857 | 2857
85 Wiper spindle L/R 65 455 910
86 self brush gear auto Lucas 69 9 1709 15381
87 Back light assy. 75 15 346 5190
88 | Self brush spring holder 86 4 255 1020
89 | Alternator brush card 87 2 266 532
90 | Alternator rectifier assy. Lucas 88 6 1490 | 8940
91 | Combination switch 100 8 1260 | 10080
92 Battery lead assy. 101 8 1500 | 12000
93 Side indicator assy. 102 54 410 22140
94 Self solenoid switch Lucas 114 58 1246 | 72268
95 Ignition switch Steering type 116 7 950 6650
96 fuel pump solenoid switch Mico 118 1 650 650
97 ECU 123 2 14301 | 28602
98 Exhaust main fold sensor 124 5! 3750 | 3750
99 Speed sensor 125 2 3605 7210
100 | Horn really/ Fuel relay 126 3 200 600
101 | Wiper relay 127 2 275 550
102 | Steeringrelay 128 1 275 275
103 | Wiper blade 129 231 1180 | 272580
104 | Head light Beam 133 134 523 70082
105 | Head light relay 135 68 300 20400
106 | Selfbendex Lucas 138 24 950 22800
107 | Side Mirror L/R 27 61 1200 | 73200
108 | Remote control 30 3 219 657

=




Page 4

109 | Frontshow grill Plastic 31 8 3331 | 26648
110 | Door glass machine 35 1 1181 | 1181
111 | Glass machine handle 47 6 175 1050
112 | Door hinges U/L 52 1 705 705
113 | Silencer bend pipe 58 2 750 1500
114 | Bonnet cable 59 6 423 2538
115 | Door bearing (6201) 63 1 55 55
116 | Door outer handle 66 44 560 24640
117 | Door lock catcher 69 1 380 380
118 | Door lock assy. L/R 70 20 1337 | 26740
119 | Rear shocker absorber 14 4 2079 | 8316
120 | Rear wheel Axle 24 1650 1650
121 | Frontleafspring No 3 29 1760 | 3520
122 | Rear main spring leaf 35 4 2697 | 10788
123 | Front wheel check nut with washer 40 18 540 9720
124 | Steering bearing 46 2 362 724
125 | Steering rod u/L 47 2 2143 | 4286
126 | Tierod assy, small 48 16 2050 | 32800
127 | Steering warm 49 1 5924 5924
128 | Rear wheel brake cylinder 50 14 580 8120
129 | Frontleaf spring Auxiliary 51 9 1250 | 11250
130 | Front brake spring Big/Small 53 7 220 1540
131 | Crone wheel bearing 57 2 685 1370
132 | Rear whee] activator assy. 59 3 12240 | 36720
133 | Kin pin Piston 60 3 1012 3036
134 | Front2nd leafspring 62 1 1740 1740
135 | Rear 2nd leaf spring 63 2 1955 |3910
136 | General pin Set 66 1 4119 [ 4119
137 | U] Cross holder 67 1 1247 | 1247
138 | Rear 4 th leaf spring 69 1 1259 | 1259
139 | Rear 3rd leaf spring 71 1 1282 | 1282
140 | Penion bearing 74 1 740 740
141 | Clutch cylinder assy. Booster 82 2 4200 8400
142 | Pressure pipe booster to tank 97 4 1326 | 5304
143 | Front brake pipe 103 5 540 2700
144 | Universal Yoke and Teeth 108 8 2747 21976
145 | Front 5th leaf spring 109 1 841 841




Page 5

146 | Front 6th leaf spring 114 1 692 €92
147 | Front wheel bearing No.10 127 5 640 3200
148 | Crone wheel pinion 130 1 4999 | 4999
149 | steering joint cross assy. 138 9 1050 | 9450
150 | Front wheel bearing NO.7 140 27 590 15930
151 | Brake booster assy. 142 6 4998 29988
152 | Centre bearing rubber 153 1 590 590
153 | Front wheel brake cylinder L/R 153 46 580 26680
154 | Front wheel bearing No.11 165 18 670 12060
155 | Rear leaf spring main 167 T 2492 | 17444
156 | Front brake adjuster 170 20 580 11600
157 | Tierod end 172 60 840 50400
158 | Front shocker absorber 173 24 1870 | 44880
159 | U] Cross Big/Small 177 293 685 200705
160 | TMC Assy. 2/3 way 179 24 2950 | 70800
161 | clutch cylinder assy. Upper 180 47 1140 53580
162 | Clutch cylinder assy. Lower 182 54 945 51030
163 | Rear wheel oil seal inner/outer 186 88 100 8800
164 | King pin bearing 188 92 255 23460
165 | Frontrear U Bolt 191 9 260 2340
166 | Front wheel brake booster kit 191 3 630 1890
167 | Front rear shackle assy. 192 1 1240 1240
168 | Front wheel cil seal 193 69 90 6210

Total

Rs,36,10,373/-




1

'
Annexure-B to the Government Order No. Home- _Q 07 of2023 dated ©7 .12.2023

S.No Description Stock Quantity | CostinRs. | Amountin
Register Rs.
1 Diesel filter - 40 2125 85000
2 | Head gas kit 8 7 1304 9128
3 Piston ring set 9 2 3600 7200
4 Turbo charger Pipe 13 1 585 585
5 Overflow pipe 16 1 540 540
6 Fan belt 17 2 666 1332
7 Came oil seal 22 5 180 900
8 Engine sleeve set 23 1 1644 1644
9 Self solenoid switch 26 8 1850 14800
10 | Diesel filter assy. 28 2 4800 9600
11 | Piston set standard 29 1 5928 5928
12 Came tickee 35 7 800 1600
13 | Inlet /Exhaust valve 37 3 1172 3516
14 | Water body assy. 40 4 3672 14688
15 | Front wheel oil seal 45 6 60 360
16 | Universal joint cross 54 6 600 3600
17 | Tierodend 58 2 1053 2106
18 | Rear wheel brake cylinder 59 7 610 4270
19 [ Alternator rotter Lucas 62 3 4998 14994
20 | Alternator bearing 62 1 397 397
21 Head light refay 66 5 360 1800
22 | Stop switch 66 2 256 512
23 | Clutch cylinder assy. Upper 70 6 1340 8040
24 | Clutch cylinder assy. Lower 71 6 1160 6960
25 | Front show grill 73 1 2900 2900
26 gteiring carrier pin assy with 75 1 2587 2587
27 Fll::nt wheel bearing big 77 14 315 4410
28 | Leafspring bush 78 4 132 528
29 | Centre bearing assy. Sumo 84 136 590 80240
30 Crank thrust washer 85 1 291 291
31 Wiper blade L/R 86 18 235 4230
32 | Tierod assy. Complete 87 1 1366 1366

2’}_/?4




33 | Engine overhauling gasket 88 1 781 781
34 | Bigand bearing set 90 2 610 1220
35 | Main oil seal 95 5 255 1275
36 A.C filter 101 65 950 61750
37 | Backlight assy. 104 8 1068 8544
38 | Pressure plate 106 16 3381 54096
39 | Fly wheel ring 107 930 6510
40 | Universal bolt 108 4 20 80

41 | Alternator rectifier assy. 111 1910 1910
42 | Door remote control 113 2 185 370
43 | Door outer handle L/R 114 19 219 4161
44 | Clutch fan bearing 117 1 540 540
45 | Alternator cut out 118 + 1344 5376
46 M.0il filter 121 354 248 87792
47 | Crank oil seal 122 3 255 765
48 | Valve guide set 123 3 720 2160
49 Front wheel dick rotor 124 11 2500 27500
50 | Selfbendex Lucas 125 10 1160 11600
51 | Front brake pad 127 30 1540 46200
52 | Front shocker absorber 129 12 870 10440
53 | Rear shocker absorber 130 10 840 8400
54 | Brake booster assy. 131 1 4992 4992
55 | T.M.C Assy. 132 1 2568 2568
S6 Selfbrush gear 133 3 1006 3018
57 Head light assy. 135 18 2888 51984
58 | Heater glow plug 136 40 402 16080
59 | Ignition switch 137 1 1350 1350
60 | Wiper motor assy. 138 5 3164 15820
61 | Alternator oil seal 139 3 310 930
62 | Alternator oil ring 139 1 253 253
63 | Rooflight assy. 140 1 260 260
64 | Wiperarm 141 2 230 460
65 Speed metre sensor 142 1 1970 1970
66 | Clutch bearing complete 143 7 1140 7980
67 Gear lever bush kit 144 1 240 240
68 Front rear glass machine handle | 145 8 165 1320




L/R
€9 | Side Mirror L/R 146 6 939 5634
70 Bonnet cable 147 1 372 372
71 | Frontplastic bumper 148 1 4550 4550
72 | Bumper plastic corner 148 4 1464 5856
73 | Front wind screen rubber 149 1 2800 2800
74 | Body glass lock 149 5 150 750
75 Rear door glass rubber 150 1 410 410
76 | Tierod end assy 151 7 1338 9366
77 Tie rod small 152 4 1338 5352
78 | Synchroniser gear assy. 154 1 1419 1419
79 Timing belt 155 8 1219 9752
80 | Main bearing 156 2 620 1240
81 Crank shaft assy. 157 1 14486 14486
82 | Connecting rod bush 158 1 300 300
83 | Timing Ten senior 159 1 885 885
84 | Turbo charger assy. 160 1 26860 26860
85 | Oil pump stainier 161 1 3100 3100
86 | Connecting rod assy. 162 pA 1690 3380
87 | Clutch plate 164 18 4980 89640
88 | Selfarmature Lucas 166 1 2990 29%0
89 | Rocker plate lucas 167 1 651 651
90 | Wiper bursh card 168 1 565 565
91 | M.Oil filter TATA magic 190 1 145 145
92 A.C Filter TATA Magic 191 1 2643 2643
93 | Self solenoid Switch TATA Magic | 192 1 1468 1468
94 | Wiper blade magic 193 2 312 624
95 | Bigand bearing Magic 194 1 350 350
96 | Pistonring Magic 194 1 948 948
97 | Engine overhauling gasket Magic | 195 1 688 688
98 | Cylinder head gasket Magic 195 1 525 525
99 | Engine temperature sensor 196 1 592 592
Total | Rs.9,45,088/-
Financial Advisor/CAO

Home Pepartment

Zz




Annexure-C to the Government Order No. Home- _éQ_L_ 0f 2023 dated _0_]_.12.2023

S.No Description Stock Register | Quantityin | Approx. Amount in
Page No No's/Sets costinRs. |Rs.
1| M. Oil Filter 3 1 275 275
2 | ACFilter 1 1 745 745
3 Front brake pad 12 1 1425 1425
4 Rear brake lining 13 1 2400 2400
5 Wiper blade 18 2 460 920
L Rs. 5,765/-
Financial ARlyisor/CAO
Home Dgpartment

o

4




Annexure-D to the Government Order No. Home- é 02 of 2023 dated g{_.lz.2023

S.No Description Stock Quantity CostinRs. | Amountin Rs,
: Register
1 Side piston piece 4 2 378 756
2 Steering worm assy. 6 1 3239 3239
3 Piston ring set 7 2 6486 12972
4 Cylinder head gasket 8 1 1044 1044
5 Radiator hose 14 3 784 2352
6 Over flow valve 18 2 180 360
Engine stop cable 25 4 590 2360
8 Engine overhauling gasket 28 2 2850 5700
9 Main and Big and bearing 30 2 2439 4878
10 | Crank oil seal 31 1 308 308
11 | Thermo state valve 32 1 1030 1030
12 | Turbo charger assy. 32 1 32738 32738
13 | Synchroniser ring 3rd top 38 3 1280 3840
14 | Power steering belt 38 1 360 360
15 | Hydraulic steering filter 39 1 230 230
16 | Oil sump gage I/0 41 1 488 488
17 | Side piston ring 42 2 320 640
18 | Hand pump assy. 45 3 2124 6372
19 | Water body fan 47 1 3280 3280
20 | M.Oil metre 24 Volt 48 1 819 819
21 | Main diesel rubber pipe 49 5 449 2245
22 | G.Box oil seal 52 3 460 1380
23 | Gear lever rubber 54 1 240 240
24 | Cam bush 55 2 410 820
25 | Piston set complete 56 2 11334 22668
26 | Inlet valve/Exhaust valve 57 1 4879 4879
27 | Temperature Metre 57 1 890 890
28 | Diesel filter assy. 59 z 1150 2300
29 | Temperature plug 61 /3 390 2730
30 | Cylinder sleeve set 62 1 2247 2247
31 | Gearshifting end 63 4 950 3800

=




32 | Came tickey 65 2 135 270
33 | Crank thrust washer 77 2 345 690
34 | Rubber hose turbo 77 1 393 393
35 | Timing case oil seal 80 3 210 630
36 | Diesel filter plug 84 6 220 1320
37 | Fuel flter water separator 85 7 1054 7378
38 | Fly wheelring 86 ;s 1250 8750
39 Radiator water tankey upper | 86 1 3559 3559
40 | Synchroniser ring 3rd,4th 97 11 1280 14080
41 | Main shaft bearing 97 1 1328 1328
42 | Bingo bolt 98 12 60 720
43 | Fanbelt T.C/SE 99 9 1000 9000
44 | A.C Head assy. Comp. 102 6 4200 25200
45 | M.Oil filter 103 121 504 60984
46 | Diesel filter 103 227 340 77180
47 | Crankbearing 106 350 1050
48 | Speed sensor 106 3313 6626
49 | Connecting rod assy 107 2498 12490
50 | Aircleaner filter [/O TC. 110 124 2265 280860
51 | Pressure plate TC 112 43 4990 214570
52 Fly wheel ring 114 11 1250 13750
53 | Airbooster kit 115 1 2383 2383
54 | Glass filter bypass 115 1 1101 1101
55 | water body assy, 116 10 4999 49990
56 | Accelerator cable 118 1 540 540
57 | Diesel pipe 119 17 449 7633
58 | Airnipple 119 1 110 110
59 | Clutch plate 121 71 4500 319500
60 | Radiator cup 122 1 390 390
61 | Airsensor 123 1 12632 12632
62 | Hand pump lathe 124 5 220 1100
63 | Clutch bearing assy. 125 18 1350 24300
64 | Head light assy. 128 47 523 24581
65 | Self field coil Lucas 131 7 3224 22568

=




66 | Fuel motor assy. In line 133 5 2840 14200
67 | Backlight assy. 138 10 372 3720
68 | Combination switch 139 6 1260 7560
69 | Wiper blade L/R 143 78 1150 89700
70 | Head light relay 147 26 300 7800
71 | Selfhousing 24 Volt Lucas 150 4 2104 8416
72 | Reverse plug 151 1 295 295
73 | Selfassy.24 Volt 152 2 18700 37400
74 | F.I Pump solenoid switch 160 3 750 2250
75 | Wiper motor assy 24 Volt 163 5 4200 21000
76 | Rooflight assy. 166 6 590 3540
77 | Stop switch 167 4 630 2520
78 | Alternator starter 167 1 2700 2700
79 | Head light holder 168 6 210 1260
80 | Alternator rectifier assy Lucas | 171 5 1542 7710
81 | Alternator rotter assy. 172 1 3123 3123
82 | Wiperarm 174 4 600 2400
83 | Self main patree 176 1 280 280
84 | Battery lead assy. with lead 182 2 1850 3700
terminal

85 | Alternator assy. 186 1 8969 8969
86 | Flasher unit 187 12 180 2160
87 | E.CM Assy. 189 12632 12632
88 | Hornrelay 24 Volt 189 9 260 2340
89 | Wiper relay 24 Volt 190 1 280 280
90 | Battery terminal 130 1% 60 1020
91 | Wiper gear plastic Big/Small | 130 7 390 2730
92 | Wiper armature 197 2 4800 9600
93 | Selfsolenoid switch Mico 197 1 2150 2150
94 | Wiper brush card 198 1 1704 1704
95 | Steering oil filter 13 2 260 520
96 | Duel brake valve assy. 21 3 11632 34896
97 | Steering cross assy. 24 1 1450 1450
98 | Brake flick valve 32 1 3250 3250




99 | Pinion oil seal 34 + 124 496
100 | Rear wheel bearing No.16 37 1 1160 1160
101 | Draggling kit 40 9 860 7740
102 | Cabinleafspring 46 1 2277 2277
103 | Rear pressure tankey valve 49 6 150 900
104 | Spring leaf pin 51 6 449 2694
105 | Front main leaf spring 53 1 2950 2950
106 | Clutch cylinder booster assy. | 56 4+ 4800 19200
107 | Front wheel bearing No.8 57 1 590 590
108 | F/Rear shockerabsorber L/R | 64 14 2040 28560
109 | Universal boit with Nut 81 75 30 2250
110 | Power steering kit 82 2 2749 5498
111 | Power steering pipe 83 1 1780 1780
112 | Dish metre pressure pipe 89 3 553 1659
113 [ Air dryer assy. 93 2 12234 24468
114 | Tie rod assy. Small 106 1 3700 3700
115 | Front brake stuck adjuster 112 4 1400 5600
116 | Cabin spring leaf assy. 119 1 2277 2277
117 | Steering box oil seal 120 3 160 480
118 | Rear wheel oil seal 127 19 120 2280
119 | Clutch cylinder assy. Lower 133 32 1340 42880
120 | Brake booster kit 134 3 1071 3213
121 | Rear brake booster assy. 135 4300 8600
122 | Centre bearing rubber 136 23 230 5290
123 | Tierod end 138 16 1070 17120
124 | Clutch cylinder assy. Upper 141 34 1465 49810
125 | F/R Brake pressure pipe 143 21 1264 26544
126 | Centre bearing comp.TC 147 27 1250 33750
127 | U] Cross 150 32 1600 51200
128 | Side mirror R/S 155 22 1460 32120
129 | Water reserve bottle 160 2 2340 4680
130 | Door remote control 161 g 570 570
131 | Door glass machine assy. 167 1 2214 2214
132 | Door lock assy. 168 8 980 7840

=




133 | Door outer handle tipper type | 180 14 560 7840
134 | Glass machine handle 193 2 110 220
135 | Gear lever junction Assy. 14 4 2740 10960
136 | 1st,Gear roller bearing 35 3 854 2562
137 | Gear box top cover 37 4823 4823
138 | Selfbrash gear (Rocker end 169 18 1734 31212
plate) .
139 | Selfarmature Lucas 172 21 4500 94500
140 | Selfbendex Lucas 24 volt 175 44 1850 81400
141 [ Solenoid switch 24 volt Lucas | 180 44 2700 118800
142 | Self Starter Button 183 3 390 1170
143 | Alternator cut out Lucas 187 8 856 6848
144 | Side indictor assy. 193 16 410 6560
Total 924,08,181/-

Financial isor/CAO

Home Dgpa

=2

rtme;?




Annexure-E to the Government Order No. Home- 0f 2023 dated 12.2023
SNo Description Stock Quantity Costin | Amount in
Register Rs. Rs.
1 Tank assy. Fuel MPFI 34 1 2585 2585
2 Radiator cup 56 1 210 210
3 Engine overhauling gasket set 66 5 1116 5580
4 Radiator Hose pipe 71 1 150 150
5 Drain plug MPFI 83 7 110 770
6 Connecting rod assy. 96 2 525 1050
T Throttle body sensor 111 1 3200 3200
8 Water body fan 113 1 1339 1339
8 Reverse plug 123 3 170 510
10 IDEAL motor assy. 124 1 2700 2700
11 Radiator assy. 145 6 2825 16950
12 | Fly wheel assy. MPFI 154 2 2150 4300
13 | Cam cil seal MPFI 163 10 55 550
14 Controller assy. 164 1 8908 8909
15 Gauge assy .Fuel 167 3 202 606
16 Thermo state valve 170 3 275 825
17 | Accelerator cable 174 16 182 2912
18 Cylinder head Gasket 192 7 347 2429
19 Fuel filter Van type 198 104 398 41392
20 Piston ring set standard size MPFI 206 4 1700 6800
21 Main bearing 010 set 207 2 530 1060
22 Fan belt MPFI 208 26 165 4290
23 Spark plug set MPFI 214 81 320 25920
24 | Water body assy. 215 840 6720
25 | Timing belt MPFI 217 6 560 3360
26 Switch assy. Oil pressure 219 108 324
27 | D.D.L Coil 222 26 2450 63700
28 Air cleaner filter MPFI 226 310 919 284830
29 | Big end bearing 228 9 354 3186
30 Engine foundation rear 230 19 420 7980
31 Timing Adjuster 232 4 980 3920
32 Oil pump strainer 233 4 260 1040
33 Main oil seal 235 7 240 1680
34 Oil pump ail seal 237 9 52 468
35 Piston assy. With pin & circlip MPFI 239 3 2344 7032

- %




36 T.P Sensor 240 1 2200 2200
37 Water reserve bottle 240 7 424 2968
38 M.Qil gage 241 1 85 85

39 Fly wheel bearing 242 6 230 1380
40 Cylinder sleeve set 243 2 1108 2216
41 Temperature plug 244 4 690 2760
42 M.Olil filter MPFI 246 414 103 42642
43 | Clutch plate MPFI 252 141 1650 232650
44 Pressure plate 252 144 1429 205776
45 Clutch cable MPFI 254 134 1997 267598
4 | Gear box ofl seal 255 7 408 | 2856
47 Clutch bearing assy. 261 48 2015 92690
48 Gear box foundation 4x4 276 21 200 4200
49 Case shifting lever 287 1 250 250
50 Clutch rod 290 1 200 200
51 Speedo metre cable 291 1 340 340
52 Self bendex Lucas 14 1 950 950
53 Self sclenoid switch 15 3 1340 4020
54 Alternator cut out Lucas 36 5 2659 12795
55 Alternater rectifier assy Lucas 37 3 2760 8280
56 Alternator bush holder assy. Lucas 54 1 242 242
57 Parking light assy. 85 3 210 630
58 Self brush gear SRF 56 7 120 840
59 | Alternator starter Lucas 60 1 903 903
60 Self solenoid Switch SRF 74 22 996 21912
61 Back light switch 78 il 120 120
62 Self bendex denso SRF 88 15 857 12856
63 | Wiper arm L/IR a9 46 230 10580
64 Head light beam L/IR 102 61 180 10980
65 Self needle bearing SRF 105 6 120 720
66 | Wiper motor assy. With link rods 107 10 3700 37000
67 Back light assy .L/R 109 12 360 4320
68 Fuel relayfignition relay 114 62 150 9300
69 Fuel pump with strainer 117 25 1489 37225
70 Combination switch 124 11 840 8240
71 Wiper blade L/IR 128 230 230 52900
72 Head light holder 130 19 180 3420




73 Alternator assy.SRF Denso 136 1 6151 6151
74 | Wiper link rod 137 5 2203 11015
5 Ignition coil lead 138 1 620 620
76 Side indicator assy. L.R Mudguard 139 13 130 1690
77 Head light/ horn relay 141 30 150 4500
78 Ignition switch steering type 146 14 1950 27300
79 Self body yoke SRF 148 849 6792
80 Self armature SRF 150 8 895 7160
81 Door lock assy. L/IR 75 430 1720
82 Side Mirror inner 96 5 130 650
83 Door remote control IR 103 16 110 1760
84 Door outer handle L/R 110 5 41 205
85 | Tail Board outer handle 112 7 40 280
86 Back view mirror outer R/S 114 30 135 4050
87 Nylon hood Assy. 116 20 3450 69000
88 | Tail board Lock 118 16 183 2928
89 | Glass machine handle UR 121 18 60 1080
90 Tail board catcher 122 1 110 110
91 Bennet cable 123 51 255
92 F/Show Grill 1/0 125 5 1350 6750
g3 R/Plastic bumper cone L/R 133 124 250 31000
94 | R/Silencer assy. 134 2 3150 6300
95 Bonnet lock U/L 140 4 210 840
96 Door glass machine assy. L/IR 142 21 255 5355
97 Door hinge U/L UR 144 16 200 3200
98 | Tail board hinges 147 1 180 180
99 Fuel tankey cup 149 4 90 360
100 | Docr striker 151 5 150 750
101 | Popular shaft No3 27 1 2707 2707
102 | Flleaf spring 3rd 30 1 240 240
103 | Front main spring leaf 40 4 320 1280
104 | Rear Jumper leaf spring 47 3 240 720
105 | Penion oil seal 53 4 210 840
106 | Front knuckle kit 59 7 260 1820
107 | Rear main spring leaf 78 9 340 3060
108 | Popular shaft No.1 MPFI 88 1 2257 2257
109 | Front brake clipper assy. L/R 95 2 2910 5820




110 | Front brake disc rotter 109 16 1500 24000
111 | T.M.C assy. 112 2 2900 5800
112 | Front wheel bearing 121 38 420 159860
113" | Front shocker absorber 123 49 400 19600
114 | Brake booster with TMC Assy. 134 5 7500 37500
115 | Brake booster without TMC 135 2 4400 8800
116 | Front spring leaf Assy. 138 3 700 2100
117 | Rear shocker absorber 189 44 430 18820
118 | FIR Centre Bolt 141 12 58 696
119 [ Axle steel with Nut 142 16 190 3040
120 | Rear wheel brake cylinder assy. L/IR 145 24 390 8360
121 | Rear wheel Axle bearing 147 22 2200 48400
122 | King pin bearing 162 177 245 43365
123 | Universal Joint cross 164 121 400 48400
124 | Rear Axle cone 167 25 85 2125
125 | Rear brake shoes set 171 91 1000 91000
126 | Front wheel oil seal 175 200 65 13000
127 | Tie rod assy WIT 178 44 2850 125400
128 | Rear 2nd spring leaf 179 6 300 1800
129 | Rear wheel Axle Right side 180 19 1380 26410
130 | Front tube oil seal 182 113 38 4294
131 | Front 2nd spring leaf 184 4 280 1120
132 | R/Leaf spring assy. 186 2 1360 2720
133 | steering Shock observer 188 1 415 415
134 | RWheel Axle shaft /S 190 20 1470 29400
135 | Front brake pad 192 173 640 110720
136 | R/Wheel oil seal 195 200 52 10400
137 | Steering Box oil seal 284 7 38 266
138 | Steering Cross assy 288 8 1050 8400
139 | Steering box assy. 289 1 5594 5594
Total Rs.25,59,130/-

Home Oepartment




Annexure-F to the Government Order No. Home- é GZ 0f2023 dated O [ ,12.2023

S.No Description Stock Quantity | CostinRs. [ Amount in Rs,
Register

1 Clutch bearing M/C 20 3 580 1740
2 Clutch cable M/C 21 2 234 468
3 Front Axle L/R M/C 22 2 3100 6200
4 Front whee| bearing N/C 26 2 1250 2500
5 Clutch plate M/C 27 2 930 1860
6 Steering Arm L/R M/C 32 2 735 1470
7 Rear brake cyclider L/R M/C 34 1 280 280
8 Front wheel cylinder M/V 36 2 200 400
9 Pressure plate Alto 39 2 1150 2300
10 Rear brake shoe 40 1 1310 1310
11 Gear shafting Rod 42 1 200 200
12 Main shaft assy. 44 1 3365 3365
13 Counter shaft assy. 44 1 3250 3250
14 Gear box block assy. 45 1 3786 3786
15 Gear box block bearing 45 2 125 250
16 Air cleaner filter 47 9 254 2286
17 Counter shaft bearing 48 1 300 300
18 Main shaft bearing 48 2 88 176
19 Gear lever kit 49 1 400 400
20 1st,2nd synchronise ring 49 1 1064 1064
21 Gear box oil seal M/V 50 1 175 175
22 Combination switch 53 2 865 1730
23 Wiper Blade 58 3 230 690
24 Doorglass handle 59 2 160 320
25 Front door glass machine 60 2 437 874
26 Side mirror inner 62 2 255 510
27 Head light beam 64 1 2200 2200
28 Timing belt 71 2 616 1232
29 Timing case packing 72 1 180 180
30 Timing adjuster 72 2 330 660
31 Front wheel oil seal I/0 76 5 198 990




32 Came oil seal 83 1 55 55
33 Fuel filter B9 1 398 398
34 Rear bumper assy. 93 1 1180 1180
35 Spark plug M/V 94 3 240 720
36 Spark plug Maruti Car 95 3 240 720
37 Front brake Pad set 96 2 675 1350
38 Fuel filter M/Van 109 2 256 512
39 Rear silencer assy. M/Car 119 1 3150 3150
40 Front brake pad M/Van 120 4 600 2400
41 A.C Filter M/Van 121 1 185 185
42 Ignition relay M/Van 140 2 275 550
43 Distributor lead 143 1 291 291
44 Head gas kit M/Car 146 1 90 90
45 Rear Axle bearing M/Van 162 2 537 1074
46 Self solenoid switch M/Van 164 1 1768 1768
47 Wiper machine M.van 166 1 3233 3233
48 Selfbrush plate 166 1 402 402
49 Side indicator assy, Esteem 170 2 204 408
Total Rs.61,652/-

Financial isor/CAQ

Home Dgpartment .




Annexure-G to the Government Order No. Home- l{ﬁf’é of 2023 dated O] _.12.2023

S.No Description Stock | Quantity | Costin Rs. | Amountin
Register Rs.
1 Cover assy timing belt upper 14 2 350 700
2 | Fly wheel ring Diesel 19 1 650 650
3 Chamber Nut drain plug 19 1 110 110
4 Engine foundation rubber 37 7 580 4130
5 Engine tickee 48 3 110 330
6 Adopter oil filter MPFI 70 5 590 2950
7___| Fan Radiator cooling MPFI 75 3 275 | 825
8__ { Cable kit H.T lead 93 2 860~ 1720
9 Fan belt 101 2 220 440
10 E.C.U (Euro 1l rd) 105 3 12258 36774
11 | Accelerator cable 135 10 185 1850
12 __ | Inlet exhaust valve 137 2 1365 2730
13 | Clutch cable MPFI 141 2 220 440
14 Ignition coil MPFI 144 5 880 4300
15 Timing Belt MPFI 144 13 610 7930
16 | Idle motor assy Euro |l 145 1 2635 2635
17 | Idle motor assy Euro IlI 146 2 3340 6680
18 | Clutch bearing Assy. 147 5 990 4950
19 | Fuel Pump inline MPFI 150 18 2840 51120
20 | cylinder Head Gasket 151 2 460 920
21 | Fuel Filter Euro 2nd 153 2 340 680
22 | Timing Bearing 1656 2 840 1680
23 | A.C Filter MPFI 158 54 670 36180
24 | Clutch Plate MPF! 159 4 1800 7200
25 | Fuel Filter Euro Il 161 21 398 8358
26 | Pressure Plate MPFI 163 4 2000 8000
27 | Air Hose Duclator 167 3 860 2580
28 | Rocker Arm shaft/Tappet Rocker 170 8 156 1248
29 | M.Qil filter MPFI 176 109 115 12535
30 | Spark plug MPFI 178 3 320 9920
31 | Rear Axle shaft L/IR 17 4 695 2780
32 | Link lower steering 34 1 740 740
33 | Differential case 55 1 2360 2380
34 | Rear shocker absorber 56 4 1340 5360
35 | Differential case Bolt 61 4 50 200
36 | Steering column Assy. 62 1 1660 1660
37 | Pinion oil seal 63 1 180 180
38 | Universal Yoke and teeth 67 1 1650 1650
39 | Pinion Bearing 68 1 540 540
40 | Grease cup €9 1 160 160
41 | Steering bearing 70 2 450 800
42 | Front Disc Rotor Assy. 74 2 1500 3000
43 | TMC/Master cylinder 82 1 2900 2900
44 U Bolt 85 & 220 880
45 | Front brake shoes adjuster 96 2 110 220




46 _ | Steering arm/Tie rod assy 126 498 498
47 Crown wheel with pinion 131 3600 7200
48 | Front shocker absorber 138 1250 16250
49 | Rear wheel Axle bearing 140 620 3720
50 [ Pivot bolt/DT Bolt 142 55 110
51 D.T Pin 144 110 1320
52 | Rear wheel il seal 160 48 2256
53 | Brake booster Assy. MPFI 164 4200 4200
54 [ Universal Joint cross 167 400 10800
55 | Front wheel bearing big Inner 169 7 360 2520
56 | Front wheel bearing small outer 17 6 320 1920
57 | Centre bearing assy. 176 32 855 30560
58 | Tie Rod end set 180 6 540 3240
59 | Front wheel oil seal 182 41 48 1968
60 | Front brake pad set 185 50 1340 67000
61 | Alternator brush holder 8 1 295 295
62 | Self needle bearing 9 1 120 120
63 | Self solenoid switch 10 7 849 5943
64 Self Bendex lucas 23 1 754 754
65 Wiper armature 32 2 1750 3500
66 | Wiper Goti 37 2 380 780
67 | Self shaft assy 38 1 3200 3200
68 | Self Armature (Mico) 47 1 1600 1600
69 | Alternator cut out (Lucas) 59 1 856 856
70 | Wiper motor assy. 62 2 4300 8600
71 Head light relay 65 2 180 360
72 | Self field coil{Lucas) €6 1 2300 2300
73 | Self bendex SRF 71 1 754 8294
74 | Self armature SRF 72 2 849 1698
75 | Wiper blade 76 16 230 3680
76 | Switch assy. Parking light 78 2 180 - 360
77 Stop Switch 79 4 380 1520
78 Back light Essay 80 4 600 2400
79 | Self solenoid switch (Lucas) 84 6 1540 9240
80 | Ignition Switch 90 1 950 950
81 Combination Switch 92 1 1260 1260
82 Head light beam 98 4 180 720
83 | Door handle with key 40 82 210 17220
84 | Dickey lock handle 67 1 320 320
85 | Front door glass machine 79 1 460 460
86 | Silencer tail pipe 100 3 480 1470
87 | Rear silencer Muffler 102 1 1370 1370
88 | Door lock assy front rear 108 3 320 1170
Main shaft bearing 185 1 380 380
Total . | Rs.4,78,477/-

Financial isor/CAO
Home Dgpartment

U g




Annexure-H to the Government Order No. Home- ﬂ of 2023 dated ©_] .12.2023

S.No Description Stock Quantity | Costin Rs. | Amountin
Register Rs.
1 | Timing Adjuster 11 1 1200 1200
2 Rear wheel drum 15 26 2900 75400
3 Front brake pad 19 131 955 125105
4 Front disc rotter 21 26 1897 49322
5 Brake buster assy 23 11 4600 50600
6 Universal yoke and teeth 24 11 3864 42504
7 Stabilizer Rod/link 26 3 700 2100
8 Bolt joint upper/lower 27 5 750 3750
9 Suspension support rod End 29 2 650 1300
10 | T.M.C Assy 30 7 4200 259400
11 | Front brake clipper 32 3 4800 14400
12 | Clutch cylinder U/L 35 43 1240 53320
13 | Front brake cylinder 37 29 1569 45501
14 | Front shocker observer 38 67 1950 130650
15 | Rear wheel stud with Nut 40 21 100 2100
16 Steering cross assy 42 30 1500 45000
17 Front main spring leaf 45 31 1334 41354
18 | Front 3rd spring leaf 47 15 593 8895
19 | Front 4th Spring leaf 48 8 466 3728
20 | Front 5th Spring leaf 49 3 426 1278
21 | Rear 3rd spring leaf 50 1700 8500
22 | Rear 4th spring leaf 51 6 1550 9300
23 | Front 2nd leaf spring 54 15 1059 15885
24 | Front 6th leaf spring 55 426 1704
25 | Front shekel assy. 56 1450 2900
26 | Tierod assy. 57 2 6000 12000
27 | Frontrear wheel brake pipe 58 3 700 2100
28 | Frontrear oil seal 59 62 111 6882
29 | Universal bolt with Nut 60 80 54 4320
30 Rear main spring leaf 61 1 2012 2012
31 | Steering box oil seal 66 7 1350 9450
32 Rear brake adjuster 67 2 900 1800

o

il 4




33 | Clutch cylinder pipe steel 68 2 258 516
34 | Front wheel bearing big/small 71 31 788 24428
35 | Crone wheel side pinion bearing | 72 4 1300 5200
36 | Pinion oil seal 73 4 824 3296
37 | 4x4 Axle cross 74 35 1384 48440
38 | Steering shocker absorber 75 6 1600 9600
39 | Rearspring leaf assy 79 4 9400 37600
40 | Rear 2nd spring leaf 80 2 1950 3900
41 | Steering box assy. 81 3 15000 45000
42 | Front wheel spandel plate washer | 82 2 50 100
43 Leaf spring pin 82 2 500 1000
44 | Universal joint cross 83 246 897 220662
45 | Tierod end set 86 70 1765 123550
46 | Frontrear leaf spring bush 92 984 132 129888
47 | Self bendex lever 98 3 280 840
48 | Alternator bearing 100 1 360 360
49 | Backlight assy L/R 101 20 1110 22200
50 | Side indicator assy 103 13 200 2600
51 | Selfbendex shaft assy. 104 1 1190 1190
52 | Front parking light assy. 108 33 649 21417
53 | Wiper motor assy. 109 3 4200 12600
54 Self solenoid switch (Lucas)/Mico | 115 39 1850 72150
55 Alternator cut out (Lucas) 116 7 851 5957
56 | Combination switch steering type | 122 5 1500 7500
57 | Wiper blade L/R 124 135 480 64800
58 | Ignition switch steering type 125 1 2100 2100
59 | Selfassy. Mico 128 1 9400 9400
60 | Self bendex Lucas/Mico 133 48 1650 79200
61 | Self housing 137 1 2750 2750
62 Roof light assy. 138 1 550 550
63 | Self brush gear assy Mico 141 30 1034 31020
64 | Self armature assy. 142 9 3700 33300
65 | Wiperarm left/right 148 51 337 17187
66 | Alternator rectifier Lucas 150 3 2349 7047
67 Wiper relay 152 1 300 300

L




68 | Head light relay 153 53 399 21147
69 | Battery lead + 155 2 1500 3000
70 | Head light assy. 159 136 1764 239904
71 | Frontrear door outer hand L/R 164 99 153 15147
72 | Rearsilencer bend Pipe 170 1 2000 2000
73 | Door sticker L/R 174 8 80 640
74 | Glass machine handle 177 70 70

75 | Frontrear plastic fanner L/R 180 36 1569 56484
76 | Centre lock with key 183 16 256 4096
77 | Side Mirror right side 185 63 554 34902
78 | Rear plastic corner L/R 186 41 1260 51660
79 | Front / Rear Door lock L/R 189 92 530 48760
80 | Bonnetcable 195 2 419 838
81 F/ Rear door remote control L/R 196 153 327 50031
82 | A.Cfitter 10 254 770 195580
83 Hose pipe set U/L 11 3 1200 3600
84 | Water body assy with gasket 15 4588 22940
85 | Tappet cover cup with pipe 17 300 1800
86 | Engine overhauling gasket 19 6 3545 21270
87 | Cylinder head gasket 21 10 2670 26700
88 | Heater timer 23 2 1315 2630
89 | Accelerator cable 25 12 200 2400
90 | Hand primer (Lathi) 27 220 660
91 | Pistonring STD 33 3876 27132
92 | Diesel pipe main 36 19 1365 25935
93 | Temperature plug 41 2 500 1000
94 | Heating glow plug 43 18 315 5670
95 Fan belt /A.C Belt 47 19 358 6802
96 | Rubber pipe Alternator to Engine | 50 1 750 750
97 | Water body fan 51 1 490 490
98 | Turbo charger 55 2 27552 55104
99 | Bigend bearing 5.T.D 57 6 1578 9468
100 | Fly wheel ring 59 1 1070 1070
101 | Main bearing 61 4 2828 11312
102 | E.G.R Pipe 63 2 3500 7000

ol




103 | Diesel filter assy Mico 65 5 2700 13500
104 | Crank thrust washer 67 3 1104 3312
105 | Connectingrod 69 7 2150 15050
106 | Engine cylinder Liner with ring 71 2 4900 9800
107 | M.Oil filter 75 300 217 65100
108 | Piston S.T.D 79 4 9800 39200
109 | Inlet/Exhaust valve 80 4 3000 12000
110 | Water reserve bottle 81 2 1266 2532
111 | Fuel return pipe 82 21 658 13818
112 | Power steering belt 83 1 581 581
113 | Diesel filter Analyzer 84 4 1050 4200
114 | Main oil seal 86 2 824 1648
115 | Crank oil seal 87 1 654 654
116 | Radiator assy. 88 /| 19500 19500
117 | Over flow valve 89 1 120 120
118 | Timing chain 91 1 3415 3415
119 | Connecting rod bush 93 2 1000 2000
120 | Fly wheel ring 95 1 1070 1070
121 | Clutch cylinder steel pipe 141 1 258 258
122 | Ist,2nd,3rd Nedal case bearing 141 52 255 13260
123 | Clutch frock foundation 142 1 750 750
124 | Drive gear bearing Big 143 2 1819 3638
125 | Ist Gear Bush 144 4+ 208 832
126 | Gear shifting leaver 146 1 1500 1500
127 | Drive gear bearing Plastic 147 5 575 2875
128 | 5th Gear Assy. 151 2 7019 14038
129 | Gear box Housing 153 1 13300 13300
130 | Reserve gear 154 7 2631 18417
131 | Reserve gear pin 155 2 1200 2400
132 | Top gear assy. 155 1 5500 5500
133 | 4x4 Gear box oil seal 157 7 524 3668
134 | 4x4 Gear box pinion bearing 158 4 1260 5040
135 | 1st gear assy. 160 5 4800 24000
136 | Cylinder roller bearing 161 2 1328 2656
137 | R/Drive Gear 163 10 5500 55000

=




138 | 5th Gear synchroniser assy. 165 2 11500 23000
139 | 5th Gear niddle bearing 165 1 575 575
140 | Main shaft assy. 166 6 7200 43200
141 | Main shaft bearing 167 4 1819 7276
142 | Sth Gear drive 169 4 2150 8600
143 | 3rd gear assy. 171 9 5509 49581
144 | 2nd Gear assy. 172 8 5012 40096
145 | Counter shaft bearing 174 5 875 4375
146 | Counter shaft assy. 176 6 6000 36000
147 | Gear box foundation 178 4 950 3800
148 | Lock washer kit 182 17 593 10081
149 | R/Plastic bearing Gear .Box 185 15 1328 19920
150 | 3rd top synchroniser assy. 187 16 5770 92320
151 | 1st,2nd synchroniser assy. 189 15 5732 85980
152 | Clutch bearing release 191 80 990 79200
153 | Pressure plate 154 133 2576 342608
154 | Clutch plate 199 139 2461 342079
Total 2 }6 43,72,723
Financial Advisor/CAO

Home Dgpartment
i

Y




Annexure-I to the Government Order No. Home- 602 0f2023 dated _C I 12.2023

.No Description Stock Quantity | costinRs. | Amountin
Register Rs.
1 Front brake disc rooter 14 1 7000 7000
2 Universal joint cross 20 6 1650 9900
3 Wiper arm 21 1 600 600
4 Planger pipe steel 28 1 900 900
5 Power steering pipe 28 1 1500 1500
6 Rear wheel brake drum 33 1 3600 3600
7 Rear wheel brake lining 34 7 2500 17500
8 A.C filter 40 14 975 13650
9 Diesel filter CRD type 42 s | 1105 12155
10 Alternator rectifier plate 51 3 2050 6150
11 Alternator cut out 57 3 1575 4725
12 Front wheel brake clipper 59 1 7500 7500
13 Rear wheel brake cylinder L/R 60 2 2500 5000
14 Self solonide switch 61 1 1858 1858
15 Self bursh gear 62 (h 625 625
16 Self Bendex 63 1 1375 1375
17 Front bumper assy. 64 1 14500 14500
18 Front door lock assy. 64 2 3500 7000
19 M.0Oil filter 65 7 217 1519
20 Alternator rotter assy. 67 1 2050 2050
21 Front Brake pad 70 1 3400 3400
22 Head light assy. 72 1 7500 7500
Total Rs.1,30,007/-
Financial AgWsor/CAO

icil;rleD artment
< < /ﬂ




1

Annexure-] to the Government Order No. Home- g 02 of2023dated 0] .12.2023

S.No Description Stock Quantity | CostinRs. | Amountin Rs.
Register
1 Valve Inlet/Exhaust 7 i 334 334
2 Cylinder head assy. 8 1 9135 9135
3 Brake paddle 9 3 336 1008
4 Ignition coil 20 1 515 515
5 D.E Compression cable 26 i 130 130
6 Dynamo starter coil 42 2 2150 4300
7 Shocker oil pump 48 6 630 3780
8 R/Shocker absorber 50 12 745 8940
9 Side stand 56 4 416 1664
10 Ignition switch 64 7 206 1442
11 | Front brake shoes 66 4 488 1952
12 | Hand brake cable 67 7 130 910
13 | Head light bulb 69 7 58 406
14 | Tee Horn 76 18 357 6426
15 | Battery cover 78 3 947 2841
16 | Centre stand 84 10 645 6450
17 [ Silencer exhaust pipe 85 3 1189 3567
18 | C.B Point with plate & 87 357 2856
Condenser
19 | Carburettor assy. 89 1 1610 1610
20 [ Cylinder barrel piston 91 1 3625 3625
21 | Ampere metre 92 3 46 138
22 | Clutch oil seal 98 1 35 35
23 | Mudguard stand 100 1 160 160
24 | Silencer Muffler small 103 3 1390 4170
25 Clutch plate 106 6 395 2370
26 | Brake paddle 109 1 336 336
27 | F/Rear wheel spoke 111 12 20 240
28 | Head light switch 113 1 320 320
29 | Frontshocker tube/leg 115 5 1820 9100
30 Helmet with screen 116 1 340 340
31 | Rear wheel chain kit 120 4 1625 6500
32 Back light assy. 121 5 109 545
33 | Speed metre assy. 122 1 509 509

T v




34 | Horn switch New model 122 2 465 930
35 | Clutch yoke with lever 124 13 36 468
36 | Legguard 125 13 1300 16900
37 | Cylinder piston Kit complete 126 2 3625 7250
38 | Rocker assy. Plate 127 1 350 350
39 | Engine mounting plate 128 1 216 216
40 | Cylinder gasket base 129 2 64 128
41 Front shocker pipe 133 14 910 12740
42 | Tappetrod 134 1 460 460
43 AC filter 136 15 175 1925
44 | Front shocker oil seal 138 24 13 312
45 Distributor cup 140 2 320 640
46 | Ignition switch 141 4 206 824
47 | Accelerator cable 142 47 36 1692
48 Rear brake shoes 145 26 238 6188
49 | Clutch cable outer 147 1 912 912
50 Spark plug 166 52 79 4108
51 Clutch cable 168 40 3 2920
52 Foot rest rod 170 6 163 978
53 | Head light assy. 175 15 593 8895
54 | Rear wheel bearing 2 16 257 4112
55 | Front steering bearing 4 1 491 491
56 | Rear brake cameset1/0 5 1 153 153
57 | Steering handle 6 1 419 419
58 | M.Oil Filter 7 64 30 1920
59 | Head gasket 10 1 108 108
60 | Fuel tank cup 11 12 191 2292
61 | Speed metre cable 12 6 109 654
62 | Side indicator Assy. 13 98 228 22344
63 | Clutch lever 15 7 36 252
64 | Hand brake yoke with lever 16 10 36 360
65 | Seatassy. Complete 17 8 1871 14968
66 | Wiring set 18 2 716 1432
67 | Alternator charging coil 19 1 2150 2150
68 | Centre silencer stud 20 1 120 120
69 Clutch secondary chain 21 1 541 541




70

Clutch cover

22

902

Rs.2,08,708/-




Annexure-K, to the Govt. Order No. Home-ﬁ 01 of 2023 dated ©] 12.2023.

S.No Description Stock Qtty. |CostinRs. | Amount
Register
1 Engine overhauling half gasket 3 9 134 1206
2 Spark plug 4 11 172 1892
3 Valve inlet/Exhaust 5 6 255 1530
4 Engine cylinder with piston kit 6 1788 14304
5 Rear wheel chain kit 7 625 3750
6 Clutch plate 8 207 1863
7 Rear wheel bearing 9 13 105 1365
8 Front wheel bearing 10 2 250 500
9 Clutch cable 11 2 180 360
10 Front /Rear wheel brake shoes 13 Bl 171 684
11 Rear indicator assy, 14 8 127 1016
12 Self solenoid switch 15 2 255 510
13 Engine packing set 16 1 134 134
14 Petrol tee 17 1 200 200
15 Clutch bolt 18 1 840 840
16 Timing chain 19 4 409 1636
17 Pressure plate 20 1 167 167
18 Accelerator cable 22 1 102 102
19 A.C filter 23 1 140 140
20 Silencer complete 24 1 1211 1211
21 Front foot rest 25 2 66 132
22 Clutch Hub centre 26 4 251 1004
23 Clutch centre pin 1/0 28 1 200 200

Total

34,746/-




Page No. 1

Annexure-L, to the Govt. Order No. Home-{¢ 2 0of 2023 dated §1..12.2023.

S.No Description Stock Quantity | CostinRs. | Amount
Register

1 02 Gas Regulator 82 1 1450 1450

2 Welding screen 113 2 385 770

3 Head gun 850 Volt 117 4 3000 12000

4 Soldering iron electric 119 4 480 1920

5 Roller way crane 15 1 17500 17500

6 Chain pulley block 5 Ton. 171 1 4950 4950

7 Cylinder boring Machine 298 1 40000 40000

8 Line boring bar 297 1 26000 26000

9 Hydraulic press 60 Ton. 296 1 76500 76500
Capacity

10 Air compressor small 19 1 9300 9300
Total Rs.1,90,390/-




1

Annexure-M, to the Govt. Order No. Home-6¢ 2 of 2023 dated © | 12.2023,

S.No Description Stock Quantity CostinRs. | Amount
Register

1 Engine valve guide Rakshak Jeep {25 4 550 2200

2 Valve Guide TATA 407 25 3 400 1200

3 Valve Guide set Gypsy 25 1 350 350

4 Engine sleeve set Gypsy 25 1 3000 3000

5 Turbo charger kit 407 TC 25 3 9030 27090

6 Turbo charger kit Truck/Bus 25 2 1091 2182

7 Valve guide set TATA Sumo 25 1 500 500

8 Engine sleeve Bolero Jeep 25 1 3500 3500

9 Engine sleeve set Truck 25 1 4995 4995

10 Valve guide set truck 25 1 500 500

Total Rs.45,517/-

Financial Advjsor/CAO

Home Depdrtment




Page No. 1

Annexure-N, to the Govt. Order No. Home-£0Z of 2023 dated ¢ 7 12.2023.

S.No Description Stock Register | Quantity | CostinRs. | Amount

1 Bulb No.67 24 Volt 91 32 3 256

2 Head light Holder 107 28 180 5040

3 Head light bulb 24 Volt | 118 50 100 5000

4 Tee Horn 24 Volt 118 40 756 30240

5 Bulb NO.67 12Voit 127 520 7 3640

6 Horn cut out 133 57 110 6270

7 Horn roots H/L12 Volt | 138 11 1500 16500

8 Tee Horn 12 Volt 141 51 412 21012

9 Bulb No.1141 24 Volt | 143 92 12 1104

10 Horn Semi roots 145 218 595 129710

11 Flesher unit 24 Volt 146 4 180 720

12 Bulb No.1141 12 Volt | 151 995 11 10945

13 Bulb N0.1016 12 Volt | 158 434 13 5642

14 Fog light Bulb 199 6 38 228

15 Head light bulb 12 Volt | 3 738 89 65682
Total Rs.3,01,989/-

Home Depart




1

Annexure-0, to the Govt. Order No. Home—€ ¢/ of2023 dated 0] 12.2023.

S.No Description Stock Quantity | Costin Amount
Register Rs.

1 Battery 12 Volt 7 Plates M /Cycle 12 1 850 850

2 Battery 12 Volt 07 Plates 13 8 3700 29600

3 Battery 12 Volt 9 Plates 14 7 4352 30464

4 Battery 12 volt 11 plates 17 2 3450 6900

5 Tyre with Tubes F 78-15 Gypsy 189 19 3538 67222

6 Tyres with tubes 5-90-15 Amb. Car | 188 15 1832 27480

7 Tyres with tube Maruti Van 4-50- | 186 4 1596 6384

8 '}‘:’tes with Tubes Scorpio 179 8 5636 45088

Total RS.ELH,QBB /-

il-l%ae D art‘niy




Pagel

Annexure-P, to the Govt. Order No. Home-é 02 0f2023 dated &~ 12.2023.

S.No Description Quantity | Amountin Rs.
Rakshak spares parts 04 kits consisting of below %23,25,090.00
mentioned items Invoice N0.7417000561

1 PREPARED ENGINE ASSY MARSHAL BS [11 4WD 966196.10

2 | WRINING HARNESS BODY 28874.03

3 INSULATOR ENGINE MTG FRONT 4868.90

4 SPEC BOLT HEX M 10X1.5X25 16 217.20

5 WASHER SPECIAL 24 162.90

6 NUT NYLOC M12X1.25X12X5 XGR 8 72.40

7 NUT NYLOC M10X1.5X11.9X8 XGR 16 144.80

8 BOLT M 10 1.25X17 MM 16 325.80

9 INSULATOR T/F CASE MTG 4 2583.78

10 | WASHER PEDAL SHANK DRAFT PAD 4 162.92

11 | INSULATOR ENGINE REAR SUPPORT 4 3285.15

12 | NUT HEX M10X1.25 8 72.40

13 NYLOCNUT M12-1.25 8 199.10

14 | PLANE WASHER M10 8 54,30

15 |PLANE WASHER M12 8 54.30

16 SPRING LOCK WASHER M10 24 162.90

17 | SCR HEX HD MBX1.25X16 40 362.00

18 LOCK WASHER SPRING M8 40 362.00

19 PLANE WASHER 3/8" ID 40 271.50

20 | STRIKER ASSY 4 285.08

21 | ASSY BONNET LOCK 1466.10

22 | CABLE ASSY WITH LVR COMP. 1022.65

23 | SREW HEX M 6X1X16X8.8XZN 54.30

24 SCR HEX HD M8X1.25X20 S 12 203.63

25 | PLANE WASHER M6 8 54.30

26 | WASHER PLANE M8 12 54.30

27 | WASHER SPRING LM6X11.6X1.6XZN 8 54.30

28 LOCK WASHER SPRING M8 12 95.03

29 | HOOD CATCH ASSY 8 678.75

30 BRAKT HOOD CATCH 8 162.90

31 CLIP RET HOOD PROT 4 76.93

32 POD HOOD PROP 4 886.90

it




Page 2

33 | BRAKT HOOD PROP RET 4 99.55
34 | SCREW HEX M6X1X16X8.8XZN 32 217.20
35 | SCRSLTD PAN HD M6-1X14 8 54.30
36 | SCR PAN HD TAPG NO 8X9.5 8 54.30
37 | PLANE WASHERM 6 32 217.20
38 | WASHER EXT TH M6 32 217.20
39 LOCK WASHER EXT TH 1/4 8 45.25
40 | LOCK WASHER EXTN #10 8 54.30
41 | UBLOT PROP SHAFT 16 959.30
42 | LOCKSTRAP - FRONT AXCEL END 8 2208.20
43 | WASHER SPRG LOCK M 5-161N X ZN 32 217.20
48 [ NOT HEX 5/16-24 32 217.20
45 | BOLT HEX 16 398.20
46 | NYLOC NUT 3/8-24 32 434.40
47 | EGR CONTROLLER 4 5430.00
48 | KIT VACUM TUBES 4 216295
49 | VAECCUM MODULATOR 4 12670.00
50 [ VACCUM PRESRVIOR 4 1384.65
51 COMBI SCREW M6X1.00X25 8 72.40
52 | COMBISCREW M6 X1.00X1.6 8 72.40
53 | SCRHEX HD M8X1.25X35 § 8 54.30
54 | NUT HEX M8 X1.25 16 108.60
55 WASHER PLANE M8 24 162.90
56 | LOCK WASHER SPRING M8 24 162.90
57 | FUEL FILTER ASSY TWIN MICO 4 9955.00
58 | WASHER PLANE 12 162.90
59 | RUBBER INSULATOR EXHAUST 20 1493.25
60 ROD MUFFLAR HOLDING 4 203.63
61 | MUFFLAR ASSY COMP. 4 14864.63
62 | EXPENSION CHAMBER 4 87644.73
63 |UBOLTZDIA < 158.38
64 | CLAMU BOLT 2 DIA 4 167.43
65 | EXHAUST PIPE ASSY. 4 14045.60
66 | TAIL PIPE ASSY. 4 4321.38
67 GASKET EXHAUST 4 873.33
68 | GASKET CATALYTIC CONVERTOR 8 877.85
69 | FLSCREW & SP WASHER M 10X 1.5%45 16 1212.70




Page 3

70 | LOCK WASHER SPRING M8 24 190.05
71 | RADIATOR ASSY. 4 17647.50
72 | COOLANT ETHYLENE GLYCOL (LTR) 10 3099.63
73 | NUT HEX M8X1.25 16 108.60
74 | COMBISCREW M8X1.25X25 16 144.80
75 | WASHER PLANE M8 16 108.60
76 | CLIP WORM TYPE NO 2 g 153.85
77 | CLIP WARM TYPE NO.30-50 NO 2A 16 398.20
78 | HOSE RADIATOR INLET 4 1018.13
79 | HOSE RADIATOR OUT LET 4 1561.13
80 | WATER RECOVERY TANK ASSY. 4 841.65
81 | NUT HEX M8 X1.25 4 27.15
82 | COMBISCREW M8 X1.25X25 4 27.15
83 | WASHER PLANE M8 4 36.20
84 | COMBISCREW M6 X1 X16 PLANE WASHER 180 16 144.80
85 | SHOURD RADIATOR (PRODN) 3294.20
86 | RADIATOR GUARD ASSY COMP. 36313.13
87 | TIE ROD ASSY DISH TO FRONT END 696.85
88 | NUT HEX M8 X1.25 24 162.90
89 | WASHER PLANE M8 16 27.15
90 | LOCK WASHER SPRING M8 16 126.70
91 | RUBBER PACKING 4 27.15
92 | CLAMP AIR CLEANER SUPPORT 4 343.90
93 | CLAMP AIR CLEANER 4 190.05
94 | ASSY HOSE AIR INTAKE 4 1226.28
95 | WIRE CLAMP -AIR CLEND 4 65.25
96 | WIRE CLAMP - TC END 4 90.50
97 | HOSE ASSY AIR CLEANER 4 4366.63
98 | BOLT HEX HD 38-1.25X35 S 4 31.68
99 | SCRHEXHD MB- 1.25 X 25 H 8 72.40
100 | WASHER PLANE M8 12 81.45
101 | LOCK WASHER SPRING M8 12 95.03
102 | COVER PLATE CLUTCH HSG BOTTOM 547.53
103 | COVER PLATE CLUTCH HSG TOP 2457.08
104 | FLANG BOLT M6 1.0-12 12 158.38
105 | BOLT CL HOUSINGM12X 1.5 X35 08 153.85
106 | BLOT SPECIAL 4 122.18

sl




Paged

107 | BLOT CL HOUSINGM12 X 1.5X 80 4 162.90
108 | COMBIBOLT M10 X 1.5X55 24 651.60
109 | GROMMET CLUTCH RELESE FORK 4 21173
110 | CLUTCH HOUSING 29014.30
111 [ VENTILOTION CAP 4 90.50
112 | PLANE WASHER M10 8 54.30
113 | LOCK WASHER SRING M12 16 108.60
114 | NUT M 10X1.50 PHOSPAHATED GRADE 8 63.35
115 | SPRING LOCK WASHER M10 16 108.60
116 | BRACKET DIESEL FILTER 4 724.00
117 | WATER PUMP PLUG ASSY. 4 99.55
118 | CLAMP 8 90.50
119 | CHASSIS FRAME ASSY. 4 194575.00
120 | ACCLEATOR CABLE WITH CONNECTOR 4 6787.50
121 | OIL LUBRICANTS 4 11312.50
122 | AIRFILTER 4 4117.75
123 | CLUTCHKIT 4 27579.88
124 | UPGRADE BODY MOUNTING KIT 68 42539.53
125 | FUEL PIPE (TANKTO ROTTERY PUMP) 4 1579.23
126 | FUEL PIPE ( FUELTANK TO FILTER ASSY) 4 6176.63
127 | HAND BRAKE CABLE (LV7/AWO) 4 1131.25
128 | IGINATION SEITCH (LV7/AVQ) 4 6407.40
129 | CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER 4 6844.52
130 | FRONT AXLE ASSY. 4 312225.00
131 | REAR AXLE ASSY. 4 303728.00
132 | HOOD ASY COMP. (BONNET) 4 26032.33
133 | PANNEL ASSY FRONT FENDER RH 4 29638.75
134 | PROP SHAFT ASSY. FRONT 4 26661.30
135 | PROP SHAFT ASSY. REAR 4 18986.90
136 | DRIVE ASSY. 4 14045.60
INVOICE NO.7417000618 Consisting of below 322,168.00
mentioned items
137 | REAR HAND BRAKE CBLE 1 497,75
138 | L/S LEAF SPRING NO. 4 1 1142.56
139 | LEAF SPRING NO.3 4 11448.25
140 | FRONT LEAF SPRING NO.5 2 2054.35
141 | rr LEAF SPRING NO.5 3 1468.36

“




Page 5

142 | rr LEAF SPRING NO.4 2 1366.55
143 | rr LEAF SPRING NO.6 1 1454.22
144 { BUSH PIVOT END 4 226.25
145 | CENTRE BOLT 4 81.45
146 | STABLISER BOLT 2 119.91
147 | LEAF SPRING CLAMP 2 133.49
148 | LEAF SPRING CLAMP BOLT & 339.38
149 | WHEEL NUT 4 226,25
150 { BRAKE PADEL COVER 2 67.88
151 | SHOCKER BUSH 12 352.95
152 | CLIP LEAF SPRING 3 169.69
153 | RR BRAKE PIPE 1 452.50
154 | FRONT BRAKE PIPE 1 565.63
INVOICE NO.7417000615 Consisting of below $17,839.00
mentioned items
155 | LEAF SPRING NO.3 4 11448.25
156 | SHOCKER BUSH 12 24435
157 | CENTRE BOLT 4 81.45
158 | REAR HAND BRAKE CBLE 1 497.75
159 | BUSH PIVOT END 4 226.25
160 | SELF FORK 1 71.27
161 | TIEROD END RH 1 635.76
162 | ROLLER PARKING BRK SET 1 632.37
163 | WHEEL NUT 5 282.81
164 | STEERING SHOCKER 1 59.96
165 | BRAKE PADEL COVER 2 67.88
166 | FUEL GAGE 1 84.61
167 | DRIVE ASSY. 1 35114
INVOICE NO.7417000617 Consisting of below 217,917.00
mentioned items
168 | REAR HAND BRAKE CBLE 1 497.75
169 | L/S LEAF SWPRING NO.1 1 1142.56
170 | LEAF SPRING NO.3 4 11448.25
171 | FRONT LEAF SPRING NO.2 2 3009.13
172 | BUSH PIVOT END + 226.25
173 | CENTRE BOLT 4 81.45
174 | SELF FORK i 71.27
175 | LOCKSELF SET 1 96.16
==

7




Page b

176 | STABLISER BOLT 2 119.91
177 | LEAF SPRING CLAMP 2 133.49
178 | LEAF SPRING CLAMP BOLT 4 339.38
179 | CHASSIS BUFFER 3 515.85
180 | BRAKE PADEL COVER 2 67.88
INVOICE N0.7417000616 Consisting of below 321,984.00
mentioned items
181 | LEAF SPRING NO.3 4 11448.25
182 | LEAF SPRING NO.2 2 3009.125
183 | REAR HAND BRAKE CABLE 1 497.75
184 | BUSH PIVOT END 4 226.25
185 | PIVOT PIN 4 1108.625
186 | SHOCKER BUSH 12 244.35
187 | U BOLT FRONT 4 610.875
188 | BRAKE PIPE 1 71.26875
189 | SELF CARBON BUSH(SET) 1 144234375
190 | SELF CARBON PLATE (SET) 1 1226.275
191 | TIE ROD END RH k 635.7625
192 | TIEROD END LH 1 64141875
193 | WHEELNUT 5 282.8125
194 | BATTERY TERMINAL (+Ve) 1 113.125
195 | BRAKE PADEL COVER z 343.9
196 | CENTRE BOLT 4 81.45
Total ¥ 24,04,998.00
Financial Advisor/CAO
Home Dgpartment




Page 1

Annexure-Q, to the Govt. Order No. Home- _@Zof 2023 dated © ] 12.2023.

S.No Description Stock Quantity | CostinRs. Amount
Register

D.P Head Tata 407 91 30 8944 268320
2 D.P Head Rakshak 91 6 12078 72468

Jeep/Bolero
3 D. P Head Truck /Bus 91 8 12165 97320
4 D.P head Tata winger 91 1 8400 8400
5 D.P head Tata Magic 91 1 6500 6500
6 D.P Head Tata Sumo 91 4 13862 55448
7 Bearing No.201 91 12 320 3840
8 Bearing No.262 91 12 308 3696
9 SR kit Tata 407 91 34 301 10234
10 SR kit Truck /Bus 91 6 550 3300
11 SR kit Tata magic 91 1 1218 1218
12 Sr Kit Tata Sumo 91 1 550 550
13 SR Kit Tata Winger 91 1 876 876
14 | Pump body Tata Magic 91 1 3500 3500
15 Pump body Tata 407 91 i 8464 8464
16 SR Kit Rakshak Jeep 91 8 301 2408
17 Pump body Truck /Bus 91 1 7362 7362
18 Metering valve Tata winger | 91 1 788 788
19 Recasting valve Tata winger | 91 1 530 530
20 Liner and blade Tata winger | 91 1 825 825
21 Card ring Tata Winger 91 1 2833 2833
22 Nozzle Tata winger 91 1 562 562
23 Nozzle Truck /Bus 91 24 2657 63768
24 Nozzle Tata Sumo 21 24 482 11568
25 Nozzle Tata 407 91 100 1656 165600
26 Nozzle Rakshak jeep 91 28 1546 43288
27 Spindle part set Scorpio 92 4 2532 10128
28 Armature spring Scorpio 92 1 404 404
29 Filter Scorpio 92 1 672 672
30 Cam shaft Tata Magic 92 1 2400 2400
31 Cam Shaft Truck/Bus 92 1 1802 1802
32 Came Ring Tata Magic 92 1 2200 2200
33 Bearing set Tata Magic 92 1 1400 1400




Page 2

34 Liner and Blade Tata Magic | 92 1 884 884
35 Line and Blade Tata Sumo 92 1 853 853
36 Pressure timer Tata Sumo 92 1 22360 22360
37 Metering Valve Tata Sumo 92 1 840 840
38 SR Kit 92 3 301 903
39 D.P Head Tata Indicia 92 1 8200 8200
40 Liner Blade Tata Indicia 92 1 1130 1130
41 Ring Assy. Tata Indicia 92 1 2646 2646
42 Kit Tata Indicia 92 1 250 250
43 0il seal Tata Indicia 92 1 250 250
44 Metering valve Tata Indicia | 92 1 930 930
45 T.P Rotter Tata Sumo 92 i 530 530
46 Cam plate Tata Sumo 92 1 3384 3384
47 Pipe steel Rakshak jeep 92 1 150 150
48 Cam valve Rakshak Jeep 92 1 1410 1410
49 Dry shaft Rakshak Jeep 92 3 4230 12690
50 Fly cam liner rakshak Jeep 92 1 4200 4200
51 D .F Valve Rakshak Jeep 92 1 120 120
52 Oil seal Rakshak Jeep 92 ; 250 250
53 Supporting plate Rakshak 92 ;- 1348 1348
Jeep

54 E.G.R Bolero 92 1] 1700 1700
55 Liner Blade Bolero 92 3 1020 3060
56 Qil seal Bolero 92 1 350 350
57 P Controller Valve Bolero 92 1 650 650
58 Filter Top Bolero 92 i 433 433
59 Diesel Filter Bolero 92 2 90 180
60 Hand primer Bolero 92 1 255 255
61 T.D Piston Rakshak Jeep 92 2 2040 4080
62 C. Plate Rakshak Jeep 92 7 2847 19929
63 Pin Rakshak Jeep 92 20 205 4100
64 Vacuum Pump Rakshak Jeep | 92 6 1577 9462
65 Rotter Rakshak Jeep 92 20 187 3740
66 Feed Pump Assy. Truck/Bus | 92 1 2445 2445
67 Governor shaft Bus/Truck 92 2 1106 2212
68 Positioner Bus/Truck 92 1 22360 22360
69 Top bush Truck /Bus 92 1 636 636




Page3

70 Water spoliator Truck /Bus | 92 1 1110 1110
71 Cam Bush truck/Bus 92 1 200 200
72 Truth quadrant Truck/Bus 92 4 90 360
73 Supply motor Truck /Bus 92 1 5200 5200
74 Stop switch Truck /Bus 92 : 614 614
75 Pump Chasses Truck /Bus 92 1 7730 7730
76 Truth quadrant shim 92 + 73 292
Truck/Bus
77 Temperature sensor Truck | 92 1 780 780
/Bus
78 Slider Truck/Bus 92 1030 1030
79 Pressure controller Valve 92 1 3752 3752
80 g}{ant Bush Truck /Bus 92 1 889 889
81 Devil valve Truck Bus 92 1 261 261
82 Solenoid switch Truck/ Bus | 92 1 596 596
83 Element Truck Bus 92 12 717 8604
84 Pin Truck Bus %6 23 110 2530
85 Feed Pump kit Truck/Bus 96 3 67 201
86 Piston Truck/Bus 96 3 326 978
87 T.D Piston Truck/Bus 96 5 1693 8465
88 Vacume Pump Truck/Bus 96 v 1577 11039
89 Cam Plate Truck/Bus 96 5 3384 16920
90 Rotter Truck/Bus 96 24 178 4272
91 Governor Shaft Tata 407 96 1 1013 1013
92 Rocker Tata 407 96 8 5 40
93 D.V Washer Tata 407 96 8 5 40
94 Pin Tata 407 96 121 205 24805
95 Feed Pump Tata 407 96 9 67 603
96 Piston Tata 407 96 8 57 456
97 Taped Rotter Pin Tata 407 96 4 268 1072
98 Round Nut Tata 407 96 180 360
99 Devil Valve Tata 407 96 32 309 9888
100 | Temperature sensor Tata 96 7 780 5460
101 f[}‘?:th quadrant 96 80 640
102 | Holder Tata 407 96 180 360
103 | Oil Seal Tata 407 96 260 260




Page 4

104 | Cam Bush Tata 407 96 1 700 700
105 | T.Q shim Tata 407 96 4 45 180
106 | Head and Rotter Tata 407 96 1 7117 7117
107 | Shim past assy. Tata 407 96 1 6899 6899
108 | Pressure piston Tata 407 96 2 22360 44720
109 | Starting plate Tata 407 96 1 1530 1530
110 | T.Q selve Tata 407 96 4 180 720
111 | Drive shaft Tata 407 96 1 5339 5339
112 | Taped Rotter Tata 407 96 4 245 980
113 | Rotter Tata 407 97 116 178 20648
114 | Kit Pump Tata 407 97 1 270 270
115 | Spindle Tata 407 97 1 137 137
116 | Governor Shaft Tata 407 97 2 1612 3224
117 | Glove plug Tata 407 97 1 1612 1612
118 | Governor shifting washer 97 1 1104 1104
Tata 407
119 | Supporting Ring Tata 407 97 2 1348 2696
120 | Pressure valve Tata 407 97 1 1542 1542
121 | Governor Shaft Tata 407 97 3 1032 3096
122 | Taped Rotter Assy. Tata 407 | 97 10 320 3200
123 | R Joint Tata 407 97 8 10 80
124 | Fly weight Tata 407 97 2 1900 3800
125 | Element Tata 407 97 24 680 16320
126 | CPlate Tata 407 97 20 3674 73480
127 | T.D Piston Tata 407 97 24 783 18792
128 | Vacum Pump Tata 407 97 31 1577 48887
Total Rs.13,89,485/-




